

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 160 OF 2004

M.A.H. KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

(With application for exemption from personal attendance of R-16)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shraf Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petiti

oner to take fresh

steps to serve the unserved respondents. Liberty to file application for substituted service, if necessary

in the meanwhile.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

er

Court Master

Court Mast