

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 160 OF 2004

M.A.H. KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

(Appln. For allowing substituted service)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashraf Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Naval Kishor Jha,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Pandey,Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh: Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Mital,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This petition under Article 32 of the Constitution is absolutely misconceived. The Writ

Petition is dismissed.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to make appropriate application.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

h)

PS to Registrar

Court Master